

Quest Softech (India) Limited



November 09, 2023

To,
The General Manager
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code – 535719

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2023

Ref.: Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 published in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi).

Do acknowledge the receipt of same and disseminate the above announcement on BSE's Website.

Thanking you,

For Quest Softech (India) Limited

Mittal Kevin Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



Kiri Industries Limited
Future Filled Colours
(CIN - L24231GJ1998PLC034094)

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad- 380006,
Phone No. (O) 079-26574371/72/73, **(F)** 079-26574374, **Email:** info@kiriindustries.com
website: www.kiriindustries.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2023)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	23,249.78	24,232.50	46,124.52
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,557.70)	(2,046.94)	(3,852.29)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,557.70)	(2,046.94)	(3,852.29)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,679.60)	(2,617.00)	(4,206.65)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,879.48	6,065.87	1,625.17
Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,183.42	5,183.42	5,183.42
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic:	3.63	11.70	3.14
Diluted:	3.63	11.70	3.14

Extract from the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2023)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	15,129.90	14,084.09	31,789.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,500.86)	(4,412.68)	(3,732.49)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,414.07)	(4,390.62)	(3,542.13)

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website (www.kiriindustries.com).

2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Kiri Industries Limited
Manish Kiri
Chairman & Managing Director

Date : November 08, 2023
Place: Ahmedabad

NESTLÉ INDIA LIMITED
(CIN: L15202DL1959PLC003786)
Regd. Office: 100 / 101, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi-110 001
Email: investor@in.nestle.com | Website: www.nestle.in | Ph: 011-23418891

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT/ E-VOTING

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Sections 110, 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), Rule 22 and Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, read with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April 2020, 9/2023 dated 25th September 2023 and other relevant circulars, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ("MCA Circulars"), SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("ICSI") as amended, the Company has completed dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated 19th October 2023 ("the Notice") along with Explanatory Statement on 7th November 2023 only through electronic mode to all those members of the Company whose email address was registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s) as on Wednesday, 1st November 2023 ("Cut-off date"). The requirement for sending physical copy of the Notice and Postal Ballot Form has been dispensed with vide relevant MCA Circulars.

Members are hereby informed that:

a. the Special Business pertaining to the sub-division/ split of equity shares of the Company, such that 1(One) equity share having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, fully paid-up, be sub-divided into 10 (Ten) equity shares having face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each, fully paid-up, by alteration of Clause 5 of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, to be transacted by means of Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means only ("remote e-Voting"). The remote e-Voting facility is provided by National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL");

b. the remote e-Voting period commences on Thursday, 9th November 2023 at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and will conclude on Friday, 8th December 2023 at 5:00 P.M. (IST), thereafter, the remote e-Voting module shall be disabled by NSDL and e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently;

c. only those members, whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories, as on Cut-off date are entitled to cast their votes on the Resolution;

d. the members who have not received the Notice, may write to investor@in.nestle.com and obtain the same; and

e. for any query or grievance connected with the voting by electronic means, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on 022-4886-7000 and 022-2499-7000 or contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL, 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013, at the designated email ID: evoting@nsdl.co.in, who will also address the grievances connected with the facility for remote e-Voting. Members may also write to the Company Secretary at the Company's email ID: investor@in.nestle.com.

f. Members, who have not registered/updated their email address with the Company or their Depository Participant, may complete the email registration process as under:

- Members holding shares in physical form, may register/ update their e-mail address by submitting duly filled and signed request letter in Form ISR-1 along with self-attested copy of the PAN Card linked with Aadhaar; and self-attested copy of any document (such as Aadhaar Card, Driving License, Election Identity Card, Passport etc.) in support of the address of the member and such other documents as prescribed in the Form ISR-1, by e-mail at investor@in.nestle.com followed by mandatorily sending the physical copy of the same through post at the Registered Office of the Company; and
- Members holding shares in demat form, can update their email address with their Depository Participant(s).

The Company has sent reminders to all those members who have not completed their KYC with the Company/ Depository Participant(s). In terms of SEBI Circular, members holding shares in physical form but have not completed their KYC, are once again requested to complete their KYC by 31st December 2023, in order to continue to receive corporate benefits on their equity shares including receipt of new share certificate(s) upon sub-division/ split of equity shares. Members may refer the process provided under the Notes to the Postal Ballot Notice dated 19th October 2023, in order to complete the KYC details.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company (www.nestle.in), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com).

Result of Postal Ballot shall be declared by Monday, 11th December 2023, and shall be placed along with the Scrutinizer's Report on the Company's website at www.nestle.in, displayed on the Notice board of the company at Registered Office and shall be communicated to National Stock Exchange of India Limited, BSE Limited and NSDL.

Nestlé India Limited
Pramod Kumar Rai
Company Secretary

Date: 8th November 2023
Place: Gurugram

QUEST Softech (INDIA) LIMITED
(CIN: L72209MH2009PLC12538)
Cabin no 11, 7th Floor Andheri(W)Kio, Times Square,next to sai service, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400069.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEP 30, 2023
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Income				
(a)	Revenue from Operations	1.92	0.30	-	2.22
(b)	Other Income	0.51	0.51	-	1.02
(c)	Total Income [(a) + (b)]	2.43	0.81	-	3.24
2	Expenses:				
(a)	Purchase Cost	184.31	1.86	-	186.17
(b)	Changes in Inventory	(182.73)	(1.60)	-	(184.33)
(c)	Direct Expenses	0.01	0.01	-	0.02
(d)	Employee Benefits Expenses	29.56	30.62	1.34	60.18
(e)	Finance Costs	13.31	12.37	-	25.68
(f)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	1.07	0.41	-	1.48
(g)	Other Expenses	29.38	16.52	1.72	45.88
(h)	Total Expenses [(a) to (g)]	74.89	60.19	3.06	135.08
3	Profit before Exceptional items and Tax [(c) - 2 (f)]	(72.46)	(59.38)	(3.06)	(131.84)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Tax [3 - 4]	(72.46)	(59.38)	(3.06)	(131.84)
6	Tax Expense:				
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	(0.81)	1.26	-	0.45
(c)	Earlier Year Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	1.00
7	Profit after Tax [5 + 6]	(71.65)	(60.64)	(3.06)	(132.29)
8	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [7 + 8]	(71.65)	(60.64)	(3.06)	(132.29)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings per equity share *				
(i)	Basic	(0.72)	(0.61)	(0.03)	(1.32)
(ii)	Diluted	(0.72)	(0.61)	(0.03)	(1.32)

* Earnings per equity share for the Quarter and Half Year ended are not annualized.

Notes to the Financial Results:

1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023 pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (LODR) Regulations 2015. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2023.

3. The Company has ventured into business sales and services related to Electric vehicle chargers and charging stations since March 2023. Company does not carry out operations in "Development of Software". All activities of the Company revolve around the main business. Hence, the disclosures required under the Indian Accounting Standard 108 on Operating Segment are not applicable to the Company.

4. The figures for the earlier periods have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Quest Softech (India) Limited
Sd/-
Vipul N. Chauhan
Managing Director
DIN: 01241021

Place: Vadodra
Date: November 07, 2023

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES

Contact

JITENDRA PATIL

Mobile No.:
9029012015

Landline No.:
67440215

DCM LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2050-2052, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110006
E-mail: investors@dcml.in Phone: 011-41539170 CIN: L74899DL1889PLC000004

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(IN TERMS OF REGULATION 47 (1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION, 2015, AS AMENDED)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended			Six Months ended			For the quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	74	139	-	213	-	6	1,782	1,787	1,771	3,569	3,559	6,945
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(277)	(164)	499	(441)	159	(616)	(7)	(2)	737	(9)	722	489
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(277)	(164)	499	(441)	159	(616)	(69)	(61)	671	(130)	599	233
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)]	(261)	(148)	518	(409)	197	(552)	(53)	(45)	691	(99)	638	302
5	Equity Share Capital	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
6	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	(1,078)	-	-	-	-	-	(372)
7	Earnings/ (loss) per equity share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)	(1.48)	(0.88)	2.67	(2.36)	0.85	(3.30)	(0.37)	(0.33)	3.59	(0.70)	3.21	1.25
	Basic and diluted												

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on November 08, 2023. The Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors has been filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.dcm.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
For DCM Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Tuli
Managing Director
DIN: 00272930

Place: Delhi
Date: 08.11.2023

RISHABH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
(CIN : L51909MH1984PLC217695)
Regd. Office : Warden House, 340, J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008.
TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 | FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231
Website : www.rishabhenterprisesltd.com | Email: cosec@rishabhenterprisesltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023
(₹. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022	Year Ended 31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.86	1.97	7.72
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.28	1.67	3.75
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.28	1.67	3.75
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1.28	1.14	3.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.14	11.51	25.91
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	114.58
Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)			
(a) Basic	0.12	0.12	0.31
(b) Diluted	0.12	0.12	0.31
(c) Not Annualised			

NOTES:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mse.in and on the Company's website at www.rishabhenterprisesltd.com

(b) There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.

(c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

Rishabh Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Shashi Kumar Dujari
Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07/11/2023

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Sanjeet Communication
Fort,
Phone : 40024682/ 40792205.
S. Arts Advtg.
Mandir,
Phone : 23415111

Taj Publicity Services,
Byculla (W),
Phone : 2305 4894,
Mobile : 9892011371

Yugambha Advertising,
Girgaon,
Phone : 2386 8065,
Mobile : 9869074144.

Aaryan Publicity
Dadar (E),
Phone: 022-65881876
Mobile: 9320111876

B. Y. Padhye Publicity Services,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 2422 9241/
2422 0445.

DATEY Advertising,
Datey Bhavan, Dadar (W)
Mobile : 8452846979/ 9930949817

Hook Advertisement
Dadar,
Mobile : 8691800888

Central Advertising Agency,
Mahim (W),
Phone : 24468656 / 24465555

Charudatta Advertising,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 24221461

Jay Publicity,
Dadar (E),
Phone : 24124640

Pallavi Advtg.
Dadar (W),
Mobile: 9869109765

Shree Swami Samarth Advertising,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 24440631
Mobile : 9869131962

Stylus Arts,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 2404897

Time Advertising,
Matunga (W),
Phone : 2446 6191

Vijaya Agencies,
Dadar (W),
Phone : 2422 5672,
Mobile : 9920640689

Media Junction,
Matunga (W),
Phone: 022-66393184/ 022-66332340
Mobile: 9820295353/ 9821656198

Achievers Media
Bandra (W),
Phone: 2422 5672

Phone: 2422 5672

NEOGEN CHEMICALS LTD.

Regd. Office: Office No. 1002, 10th Floor, Dev Corpora Bldg, Opp. Cadbury Co, Pokhran Road No. 2, Khopat, Thane - 400601
CIN: L24200MH1989PLC050919; Tel No.: +91 22 2549 7300; Email: investor@neogenchem.com; Website: www.neogenchem.com

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023
(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		For the Quarter Ended			For the Half year ended			For the Quarter Ended			For the Half year ended		
		30 Sept 2023	30 June 2023	30 Sept 2022	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2022	31 Mar 2023	30 Sept 2023	30 June 2023	30 Sept 2022	30 Sept 2023	30 Sept 2022	31 Mar 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
I	Total Income (net)	170.11	171.96	148.62	342.07	297.48	690.81	163.60	166.67	148.54	330.27	297.34	690.83
II	Total Expenses	157.68	156.20	134.61	313.88	267.84	619.70	152.67	153.06	134.61	305.73	267.84	619.70
III	Share of Profit	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.05	0.02	0.06	0.07	0.10	0.10
III	Profit/(loss) before taxes (I-II+III)	12.43	15.76	14.01	28.19	29.64	71.11	10.98	13.63	13.99	24.61	29.60	71.03
V	Income Tax												
1.	Current Tax	1.62	3.40	1.67	5.02	5.38	12.76	1.62	3.40	1.67	5.02	5.38	12.76
2.	Deferred Tax	1.67	0.94	2.45	2.61	3.25	8.30	1.44	0.48	2.45	1.92	3.25	8.30
VI	Profit for the period (IV-V)	9.14	11.42	9.89	20.56	21.01	50.05	7.92	9.75	9.87	17.67	20.97	49.97
VII	Total Other comprehensive (expense)/income, net of tax	0.07	0.07	(0.06)	0.14	(0.12)	0.28	0.08	0.07	(0.06)	0.15	(0.12)	0.28
VIII	Total comprehensive income for the period (VI+VII)	9.21	11.49	9.83	20.70	20.89	50.33	8.00	9.82	9.81	17.82	20.85	50.25
IX	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face Value per share of ₹ 10 each)	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94	24.94
X	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	457.67	-	-	-	-	-	457.58
XI	Earning Per Equity Share Basic & Diluted ("Not Annualized")	3.66*	4.58*	3.96*	8.24	8.42*	20.07	3.17*	3.92*	3.95*	7.09*	8.41*	20.03

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the IND AS, as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor and recommended by the Audit Committee and was approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.

2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 5, 2023, inter alia approved the issue and offer of 14,42,358 equity shares on preferential basis for cash consideration. Subsequently, the shareholders of the Company at its Extra Ordinary General meeting held on October 28, 2023 has approved issue and offer of 14,42,358 shares of face value of ₹ 10 each on a preferential basis at an issue price of ₹ 1754.07 per Equity Share (including a premium of ₹ 1744.07 per Equity Share) aggregating up to ₹ 2,52,99,96,897 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Two Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Seven only) to the identified investors. The allotment of the said equity shares of the Company on a preferential basis was done on November 1, 2023.

3. Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

4. The company is in the business of manufacturing of specialty chemicals and accordingly has one reportable business segment.

5. For more details on results, visit investor relations section of the Company's website at www.neogenchem.com and financial result under corporates section of Stock Exchange's website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Neogen Chemicals Limited
Dr. Harin Kanani
Managing Director
DIN: 05136947

Place : Thane, India
Date : November 8, 2

